JIACK
B & BR 55 100w

Asr/AerT 5|
AsF/AsF*Series

Mo

SHFi

Parts Manual

1

B3 K

(>

/

3 —a
‘0
3

‘ 3
@V :
,(;/‘

2

%25

AL
N OO AN
‘\ ¢

1. 5%, 5b&EEBH/Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components

FS NO NEGS Part NO B PartName BHEHAR Description #&® Number
1 101511001 #R5TSM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 3
2 10122003 ERETFLIEE Rubber plug 2
3 [14437001 | Head card 1
4 14401005 iR Face plate 1
5 13813005 V=552 Thread guide left 1
6 101511007 BBETSM11/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 2
7 303979 ERE (B5%) Face plate asm 1
8 14422001 |€‘Hﬁﬁi§ﬁ§ Needle bar oil seal set 1
9 14422004 ERE Face plate gasket 1
10 13122003 HHiTFLE Rubber plug 1
11 10122005 BRI IRIET L Rubber plug 2
12 10122004 T RIRIRFLE Rubber plug 2
13 101511004 BBETSM3/16" %28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 2
14 13812018 BhEATRIRE Thread take-up lever cover 1
15 13512004 =FE&4A 3-hole thread guide 1
16 [11419001 BI27) Knife !
17 114511015 BEETSM9/64 x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64x40 L=6 1
18 21022007 SHHEE Rubber plug 1
19 21012018 SRy Oil sealing washer 1
20 13822001 {BVERFLE Rubber plug 4
21 14412021 =0 Oil preventing plate 1
22 |141511002 |s5TSM3/16X28 L=4.5 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=4.5 2
23 14423002 PR AR il cotton 1
24 14422005 SRR Side plate gasket 1
25 10128016 RSUEIR R E Washer 1
26 13812007 Ei Buckle 1
27 S04021 125TM4 L=4 Screw M4 L=4 1
28 101511001 #25TSM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 6
29 14412002 JSER Side plate 1
30 [14422002 R R Flat pad 1
31 303980 A ERIEB R Btk Presser foot electromagnet cover plate 1
32 101511033 HEEIRIZET Screw 1
33 14412022 B ENR Wire clamp 1
34 101511001 #R5TSM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 12
35 10122006 XEHET R LR Rubber plug 1
36 10122007 FHTIEAE Rubber plug 1
37 138505001 BRETM3 L=12 Screw M3 L=12 2
- 14430021 {RVEEIREE Control panel 1
11443001000 REERAL (+) Control panel (+) 1
39 14422007 MRS Decorative article 1
40 14437002 HSLEARRE Head card 1
41 14122001 155722 (PO7L) Four-hole Rubber plug 1
42 1411300400 NRELERALt Thread tension asm 1
43 141516019 NRELERIRET Thread tension nut 1
44 11227001 \RknE Thread tension spring 1
45 14112017 INLRAR Thread tension disk 2
46 13810008 N BRIEHE Thread tension post 1
47 13812066 ISR Thread tension guide plate 1
48 138508006 $25TSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
49 11411300200 SeLas At Thread tension asm 1
11411300300 eLasAt (BR Thread tension asm (H) 1
50 141516013 RLLEIRE Thread tension nut 1
51 10112007 SR Thread disk rotating stopper 1
52 10127002 SeLRiEs Thread tension spring 1
11427050 kLHE (R Thread tension spring (H) 1
53 14112015 et Thread tension disk 2
54 114112023 WAZ Disk stopper 1
55 141530001 SeagsT Thread tension post 1
- 113827006 Pk Thread take-up spring 1
113827009 HhEE (BRD Thread take-up spring (H) 1
57 10103011 B ERTIEE Thread tension base 1
58 101515005 $25TSM9/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 1
59 10122014 PSS AT REORYE Rubber ring 1
60 101515010 BBETSM15/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
61 14403003 INEETIRE Loose wire nail support sleeve 1
62 1442600300 INCRETLBAL Loose wire nail asm. 1
63 1443000100 s Nest less e-device 1
64 [207514007 $25TM4 L=6 Screw M4 L=6 1
65 13113001 ElEREEH Thread guide 1
66 401516001 B2FFSM9/64"x40 Nut SM9/64"x40 1
67 10113004 Yats7A] Thread guide right 1
68 13812019 HIDEERE Ruler stop seat 1
69  [101511002 $25TSM11/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM11/64'x40 L=5.5 1
- 13115001 R Needle plate 1
13115002 R (B Needle plate (H) 1
71 104517002 B25TSM11/64x40 L=6.5 Screw SM11/64x40 L=6.5 2
72 140512001 RS Machine head stud 2
73 101511019 BBETSM3/32x56 L=2 Screw SM3/32x56 L=2 2
74 10127009 R ES Slide plate spring 1
75 10115002 AR Screw 1




2. b4, PR/ Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components

FS NO NS Part NO ‘ B PartName esll= 7Y Description #& Number
1 [13111002 =3 Plug 2
2 12226001 BT Thread take-up connecting rod pin 1
3 101515001 BRETSM15/64x28 L=13 Screw SM15/64x28 L=13 1
4 11305010 BRI (2R Thread take-up connecting rod (H) 1
6 14422008 BREATHT ISR Thread take-up lever rubber 1
7 1133800200 kAT DAL (B Thread take-up lever asm (H) 1

13538003 BT oA (HL) Thread take-up lever asm (HL) 1
8 10124001 HREATIREHR (R Needle bearing (H) 2
9 11310010 BRI SR (B Thread take-up crank (H) 1
10 10105002 ERER (2R Needle bar connecting rod (H) 1
11 101517001 BRETSM9/64" x40 (fChE) L=4.8 Screw SM9/64" x40 (Left hand) L=4.8 1
12 10112003 EHTEREIFAR Needle bar crank protecting plate 1
13 101515004 BRETSM9/32"x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1
14 101511003 BRETSM9/32"x 28L=11 Screw SM9/32"x28L=11 1
. 13804001 EHTEIE Needle bar crank 1

10404001 EHTEIR (B8 Needle bar crank (H) 1
16 101515002 BRETSM1/4"%40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
17 14303008 | HIHRIHEE Bearing bush 1
18 10108001 | i Main shaft thrust collar 1
19 101514001 BRETSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
20 14403001 |_HihpinE Main shaft bushing mid 1
21 101515006 B2ETSM15/64"x28 L=7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=7 1
22 [H03002 1420 Snap ring 20 1
3 400811 SRR () Feed eccentric cam (H) 1

400092 iERHR O Feed eccentric cam 2
54 10112017 EEHR SR Cover plate 1

10812002 EEUROEER (B Cover plate (H) 1
25 101511013 BRETSM1/4"x40 L=13 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=13 2
26 113511003 BRETSM9/64"x40 L=5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5 2
27 14422009 Natilop:iES) Oil seal 1
28 14403008 | iR E Bearing bush 1
29 B06023 GB/T276-2013 4fi7%61904-2RS Needle bearing 1
30 510018 1R5TM6x0.75 L=6 Screw M6x0.75 L=6 2
31 HO03001 GB/T894.1-198614&15 Snap ring 15 1
32 14302002 i Main shaft 1
33 11443000800 — B IR EFS A (AGF +) Electronic control box(A6F+) 1
34 S$10009 B2ETM6 L=8 Screw M6 L=8 2
35 113835001 F Hand wheel 1
36 12922015 e Rubber plug 1
37 13826009 =] Pin 1
38 1441103000 — (R e R E B Electronic control box 1

11443000800 —{(AA B IR E SR (+) Electronic control box (+) 1
39 'W01009 GB/T97.1-1985 Washer 5 2
40 114513001 BRETM5 L=20 Screw M5 L=20 3
41 114530001 BEHEMS L=25 Screw M5 L=25 1
2 14133002 —{AA EB B Electronic control box 1

11463000500 —RALEB IR (+) Electronic control box (+) 1
43 144530001 RS IEERET Screw 1
44 951515011 IRETHAHEMS L=12 Screw asm M3 L=12 5
45 113830001 SEEB{RIRREEAL Servo motor 1
46 95100172 EBHEFA Encoder housing assembly 1
47 95100116 EBNYEALELE Motor grating sensor asm 1
48 95100182 EBEE TRk Motor rotor 1
49 95100171 EBHET A Motor stator,qixing 1
50 13811060 HBERHE Insulating shield 1
51 10122012 _LigFLE Rubber plug 1
52 1443800100 bS5zt Thread take-up lever asm 1
53 B10046 R HERR Needle bearing 1
54 510018 BRETM6x0.75 L=6 Screw M6x0.75 L=6 2
55 14408001 TR Needle bar crank snap ring 1
56 510026 B2ETM3 L=3 Screw M3 L=3 2
57 114430009 —HERIIREE (AGF+) Label paper (A6F+) 1
58 195244003 URIGF (AGF+) U clip (A6F+) 1
59  [114130006 ToLRIBIEREIR(AGF +) RF wireless data communication module (AGF+) 1
60 11463000500 — A EBIR4E 1 (AGF +) Electronic control box (A6F+) 1
62 |S05901 $Z4TMS5 L=50 Screw M5 L=50 3
63 'W02058 3#d5 Washer d5 3

O —d oNUTF LY —

. ~ e o)

30
31

3. 225814/ Bobbin Components (1)

FS NO Nae Part NO B PartName TR Description #8 Number
1 1413104900 etk aRiA It Bobbin winder asm 1
2 114511008 IRETM4 L=6 Screw M4 L=6 1
3 W02863 GB/T 933 HvE4 Washer 4 1
4 WO01142 GB/T 97.15F @4 Washer 4 1
5 14113002 ESAEEINR Pressure line control board 1
6 14112020 £z Washer 1




3. £32:5R(4/ Bobbin Components (2)

EFS NO NEHE Part NO 2R PartName TR Description #& Number
7 13812110 TR Regulating plate 1
8 13827013 RSN Reset spring 1
9 1411000300 A \Winding cam asm. 1
10 11329020 FFORES Ring 5 2
1 1141NS10001 BRETSM9/64x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64x40 L=11 1
12 'W02865 GB/T 933 HE3 (Washer 3 1
13 14111004 250 Winding wheel 1
14 001110 ORIEE25x7 O ring 25x7 1
15 S04090 25TM2 L=4 Screw M2 L=4 1
16 |14119003 k7] Secant cutter 1
17 113831003 K57 \Winding gasket 1
18 113831002 REERREETE The main seat 1
19 10127061 SR Drag spring 2
20 |14127060 B Spring 1
21 14102003 Bisarmaa] principal axis 1
22 1410510600 EesaSrzaviiie Bobbin connecting rod asm 1
23 14111006 1EZNES Driven wheel 1
24 N07008 BRFEFSM9/64" x40 Nut SM9/64" x40 1
25 S09103 BBETM4 L=4 Screw M4 L=4 2
26 11422062 RaEaE \Washer 1
27 114511003 BZETSM3/16"x28 L=10 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=10 3
28 S10009 BRETM6 L=8 Screw M6 L=8 2
29 11435013 SRERRRIRANIE Driving wheel 1
30 1411300600 52253 Bobbin thread tension asm. 1.
31 141516019 N ERE Thread tension nut 1
32 11427006 NI ES Spring 1
33 14112015 et Thread tension disk 2
34 11413022 SesRiTERR Thread tension guide plate 1
35 112513004 SELRABET Screw 1
36 114516001 BREFSM11/64" x40 Nut SM11/64" x40 1
37  [1383103900 RGBSR (HL) Bobbin winder asm (HL) 1




4. 5tFF. B, T4/ Needle bar & Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Components

ES NO NEHEE Part NO 2R PartName TR Description #& Number
1 10403019 L Hook driving shaft bushing back 1
5 113514020 BRETSM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1

114514001 SZETSM11/64x40 L=4 (HL) Screw SM11/64" <40 L=4 (HL) 1
3 10108002 TihiE Hook driving shaft snap ring 1
4 101511012 $R5TSM11/64" x40 L=4.8 Screw SM11/64" x40 L=4.8 2
5 14003004 T E Lower shaft middle bushing 1
6 11522001 SHETAR(E12 Oil seal 12 2
7 [114122004 M:ESEE G Oil seal 1
8 14103004 TiHRHHEAS Lower shaft before bushing asm 1
9 14402003 T Hook driving shaft 1
10 13823001 TARBRIE Oil wick 1
11 101530005 BRETSM3/16%32 Set screw SM3/16x32 1

11418003 SERIBERS Hook asm 1
12 [11418004 ITHERER (ER) Hook asm (H) 1

13618005 TERRLEME (HL) Hook asm (HL) 1

113818002 IR (1.38) (-P) Hook asm (-P) 1

10118003 (e Bobbin 1
13 [10818501 s (HD) Bobbin (HL) 1

13818002 G (1318 (-P) Bobbin (-P) 1

11218504 165 Bobbin case asm 1
14 13618004 875 (HL) Bobbin case asm (HL) 1

13818003 87 (1.3f%) (-P) Bobbin case asm (-P) 1
15 13817001 H1EtDBx1#14 Needle DBx1#14 1

10117002 EDPx5#21 (k) Needle DPx5#21 (H) 1
16 10113002 GLiEs7A) Needle bar thread guide 1

11412063 it (B4 Needle bar thread guide (H) 1
17 104511006 BRETSM1/8"x44 L=4.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=4.5 1
18 101511005 BRETSMI/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 1
19 1440100100 EHTSZZRE Needle bar support asm 1
op 14402012 £+ (DLC) Needle bar 1

14402014 1T (DLC) (%) Needle bar (H) 1
21 14438002 EHTERAE (DLC) Needle bar connecting rod 1
22 114409004 SHTERER Slide block 1
23 14403006 HHTZZRE Needle bar stand collar 1
24 138508006 BRETSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 2
25 13111002 =7 Plug 4
26 131501004 BRETSMI/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64" x40 L=6 2
27 14426007 IRFNEATEY Driving connecting rod pin 2
28 (14405002 IREHERF Driving connecting rod 1
29 14409004 TSRS, Needle bar guide 1
30 101511010 BRETSM9/64" x40 L=11 ScrewSM9/64" x40 L=11 2
3 10112016 BERER Finger postioner 1

10112032 BERER (2R Finger postioner (H) 1
32 116511005 1RETSM11/64" x40 L=13 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=13 1
33 144513001 BRETSM3/16"x28 L=20 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=20 1
34 131B07001 R Needle bearing 1
35 14409003 iBRSH Sliding block guide rail 1
36 14404001 SHEBTIRERIAR Sent front drive the crank pin 1.
37 101511016 BRETSM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 2
38 14403004 SHEDHETE Before the needle swing axle sleeve 1
39 14402009 EHTIZshh Needle bar swing axle 1
40 135515004 1BETSM1/4" x40 L=4 Screw SM1/4" x40 L=4 4
41 13108002 Il Ring 2
42 14403005 HHEEE After the needle swing axle sleeve 1
43 14404002 % EIRENRIAR After driving the crank 1
44 10122006 EEHE TR FLE Rubber plug 1
45 131N01002 BRFEFSM15/64"' x 28 Nut SM15/64'x28 2
46 14405001 EHAERT Needle connecting rod 1
47 144520005 % SRR RET After needle to drive the crank shaft screw 1
48 144501001 BRETSM11/64x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64x40 L=6 1
49 144520006 % TR RIE TR Driving crank adjustment screw 1
50 40128013 #186.2x13x1 Washer 6.2x13x1 1
51 10102007 S48 Upright shaft 1
54 113803004 B TE Upright shaft bushing lower 1
55 10403020 B4 HInE Upright shaft bushing upper 1
54 113511036 1RETSM5/64" x 28 L=4.7 Screw SM/5/64''x28 L=4.7 1
55 101515014 BRETSM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 8
56 10425004 _im<5se Upper shaft bevel gear 1
57 10425003 el st Upper small bevel gear asm 1
58 10425002 BT lower large bevel gear asm 1
59 10425001 Tt Hook drive shaft bevel gear 1
60 10123002 T LEE (2R Rubber plug (H) 1




N
<
)

5. iX#1&R4 /Feed Mechanism Components

FS NO NS Part NO R PartName TR Description #E8 Number
1 11405015 BIEEHER Reverse feed connecting rod
2 11326011 Shuzas] Connecting rod pin
3 11329020 Snap ring 5
4 101511005 BRETSM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6
5 11401015 EEHE TS Feed regulator
6 11403043 EEHETEE Feed regulator bushing
7 101511023 $25TSM3/16"x28 L=6.5 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=6.5
8 14426006 IR Feed regulator stud
9 10122016 EEHETIRETOE Rubber ring
10 14411004 BEERE Fixing dial plate
11 H05018 GB/T896-198614[3.5 Snap ring 3.5
12 13811009 RERHE Dial plate button
13 |13827002 HEhE Spring
14 13812010 | EBRAZA Upper limit patch
15 101511004 BBETSM3/16" %28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7
16 1381100700 RERBEEREN Dial knob asm
17 13811007 RERBE Dial knob
18 13811020 TRERBEERAR Cover plate
19 101511022 BETSM3/16"x28 L=18 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=18
20 10126011 peg hiisic] Feed rocker crank pin

21 14404004

FHXTIKGNHR (—fst)

Crank

22 144514001

BRETSM9/32"%28 L=8

Screw SM9/32"%28 L=8

23 101511005

25T SM9/64"x40 L=6

Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6

S Y BN PO (PNVY Y FCY) SN Y (R NG Y (G UG (UG DY Y Y Y (U G Y DU I (Y PG () (PN Y Y IS I (I G /T (USRI Y G G (UG DY DU Y Y Y Y

24 114022002 e Rubber plug

. 400083 TEELER Rocker shaft connecting rod
13805002 BEHET (B8R Rocker shaft connecting rod (H)

26 10126006 BEEHEITHY Connecting rod pin

27 400093 ATERT Connecting rod

28 101516003 BRFFSM9/32"x28 Hinge Screw SM9/32"x28

29 10104004 T SR Feed driving shaft crank

30 101511016 B2ETSM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14

31 101520005 FATHETF R IRETSMI/32"x28 Hinge Screw SM9/32"x28

32 101511023 $25TSM3/16"x28 L=6.5 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=6.5

33 13803021 FEIEEREE Reverse feed shaft bushing back

34 13822003 RO E Rubber ring

35 13802010 EESES L] Reverse feed shaft

36 13803020 EiEERhE Reverse feed shaft bushing mid

37 13822056 RSP R Mid bushing oil seal

38 302665 BIEEIRF (BEE) Reverse feed lever asm

39 13831055 BIEEIRF Reverse feed lever

40 $10035 2ETM5 L=8 Screw M5 L=8

41 138510010 2ETM5 L=8 Screw M5 L=8

42 114022001 O ring

43 14022008 Plug

44 [14003002 RS HE Axle sleeve

45 1142200800 TERA22 Oil seal

46 14402007 AT Feed driving shaft

47 14402008 BEHR Feed rocker shaft

48 101515002 BZETSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6

49 10108003 RN E Feed rocker shaft snap ring

50 10403015 i Bushing

51 HO03001 GB/T894.1-198614/ 15 Snap ring 15

52 10104003 AT IR Driving shaft crank

53 1138NS30004

#257SM11/64"x40 L=10.5

Screw SM11/64"x40 L=10.5

54 101511016

B2ETSM3/16"x28 L=14

Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14

55 10128003 FERERRETHVE Washer
56 14022003 ERHERTFLE Spout plug
57 1440700300 A (FR) Feed bar asm
58 10401007 B Feed bar pin
59 480095 TFEREE Feed bar bed
60  [101511025 $2ETSM11/64"x40 L=7 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=7
61 14407003 R Feed bar
62 13114001 ESpsa Feed dog
13114003 R (2R Feed dog (H)

63 101511018

BRETSM1/8"x44 L=6

Screw SM1/8"x44 L=6

64 101515010

$RETSM15/64"x28 L=10.5

Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5

juy [P NN (Y B B Y Y Y S N QY (G Y PG Y (UG Y Y (UG G (Y DY Y RS Y )

80 114530007

$RETSM11/64x40 L=7.5

Screw SM11/64x40 L=7.5

81 13822013

HRAEY

Rubber mat

65 10126009 ERHERREE S Left pin

66 10126007 SRR Connecting pin

67 13809007 EEHRIZEIR Feed short shaking plate

68 13809008 EEHSIZAENIR Feed long shaking plate

69 11380100900 EHERREES SR Feed shaking plate bed components

70 [10126010 EEHEIREE Right pin

71 113514010 BBETSM15/64"x28 L=12 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=12

7 11427011 BEHE T Spring

14427004 XTI (B Spring (H)

73 11321005 HE Tube 0.11M

74 13812081 I EIER Fixed plate 1

75 13827006 ERXRHE Spring 1

76 14022015 L= Spout plug 1

77 1140402700 Ll Szl Feed reverse crank asm 1

78 S01102 BBETSM3/16"x28 L=18 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=18 1

79 114516004 $E2EFSM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
7
7




frers i
! |
; T !
|
! |
: - 37 66 !
i 60 61626364 74 :
]
i | | - i
1 \ |
i ol i
1
1
| 55—8 73 |
| L 58 !
|
i 56N T @ 2 |
| L 68 71 |
; 59 o !
|
| 57 |
|
L i

6. BE1BE%ER{4/Feed Mechanism Components (1)

FS NO ~EES Part NO B PartName TR Description #& Number
1 114517001 2ETM3 L=8.5 Screw M3 L=8.5 3
2 14112005 TIZRERR Knife bracket press component 1
3 14119002 ENEhT] knife 1

14119005 BT (2R knife (H) 1
4 1440700200 B REN Knife bracket 1
5 113517002 BETSM11/64"x40 L=4.4 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.4 1
6 131501002 $BETSM11/64*40 L=4 Screw SM11/64"40 L=4 1
7 14119001 (EENT] knife 1
8 113517002 IBETSM11/64"x40 L=4.4 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.4 2
9 14407001 B ETISE Knife bracket 1
10 114516004 B2EFSM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
11 14112001 pays=1 Needle guard patch 1
12 201511009 2ETSM9/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 1
13 113520001 RETSM11/64x40 L=6.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6.5 1
14 114112013 FEFT Connecting rod 1
15 141520002 BILRRHRIRET Screw 1
16 14104003 BILEIAG Crank 1
17 |S10007 $2ETM4 L=4 Screw M4 L=4 1
18 S05004 BRETM5 L=14 Screw M5 L=14 1
19 [11511001 IRANHRELEFR Stop block 1
20 14104001 BILCHIAG Crank 1
21 [11327001 s Spring 1
22 11230004 147 L5RS Plug 1
23 11230005 ERERHRET Pin 2
24 14130001 10715408 Plug 1
25 14103003 BULAHE Thread cutting shaft bushing 1
26 11503005 IR ED IR R Crank drive shaft bushing 1
27 113514020 B2ETSM11/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
28 11322002 i Spring cover 1
29 [11327002 s Spring 1
30 14104002 B EHATH Crank shaft 1
31 1400400100 |T§3Ezﬁzﬁjiﬂ14 Thread trimmer drive asm 1
32 101514001 |E§iISM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 1
33 [11324001 R Roolling pin 1
34 1138NS16007 B2EFSM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
35 116514005 $2ETSM1/4"x40 L=10 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=10 2
36 11309030 TR Push rod 2
37 11310004 B Cam 1

11310011 B (BH) Cam (H) 1
38 14002004 Pl Shaft 1
39 HO05013 GB/T896-198614/16 Snap ring 6 1
40 10112003 EHTEREIFAR Cunter weight protecting 1
41 11322003 EBRL R A Solenoid cushion rubber 1
42 N01005 I2E M4 Nut M4 2
43 W02002 GB/T97.1-19855 4 Washer 4 2
44 11309001 SRR ST Solenoid pin 1
45 1401200200 I FER RS RABNE Bracket 1
46 517002 2ETM6 L=10 Screw M6 L=10 2
47 14112022 TIZATHT Tangent lever 1
48 HO03015 GB/T894.1 £#8 Ring 8 1
49 10112003 EHTRIRIFIR Needle bar crank protecting plate 1
50 112516006 B2ESM1/4"X40 Nut SM1/4"X40 1
51 113822005 ey Washer 1
52 1403003400 BULGERRE kLRt Thread trimmer solenoid asm. 1
53 10112022 BEMRAEHEER Plate 1
54 / BBt (-HLF) Feed Mechanism Components (-HL) /
55 113515002 $25TSM1/8"x44 L=9.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=9.5 1
56 13119001 ET] Secant knife 1
57 113517001 BBETSM9/64 x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64x40 L=6 1
58 11312003 aavas Needle guard patch 1
59 201511009 $25TSM9/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 1
60 113511001 BRETSM11/64"x40 L=12 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=12 1
61 10128003 FIEERRETHVE Washer 2
62 14012004 TIBREMRAEM Knife bracket press component 1
63 114412001 TIZEER Knife bracket press 1
64 13803012 eE Short bushing 2
65 113517002 2ETSM11/64"x40 L=4.4 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.4 2
66 11319002 EGNT] Motorial knife 1
67 114419001 BILTI5R Knife bracket 1
68 113520001 BBETSM11/64x40 L=6.5 Screw SM11/64x40 L=6.5 2
69 11312005 SERF Connecting rod 1
70 114516004 BEFFSM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
71 114404005 1]z Crank 1
72 11322001 |ElZ£7]E£$ﬁJJ:E}]i}& Crank driver stopper block 1
73 505004 |#gETM5 L=14 Screw M5 L=14 1
74 11327001 [F Spring 1




7. ji@i8. MEENERH/Oil Lublication & Oil Measuring Components

24 \W02004

GB/T93-19873##M6

Spring Washer M6

25 116530003

BRETSM15/64" x28 L=14.5

Screw SM15/64"x28 L=14.5

26 14021003

FEEHE

Aluminum tubing

FENO Nae Part NO R PartName TR Description #E8 Number
1 11211004 SHE Oil sight window 1
2 10122019 HEOF: Rubber ring 1
3 14021001 GHED4x D6 Tubing ®4x®6 0.6M
4 14436001 EIHED4.5xD6 Aluminum tubing ®4.5x®6 1
5 112530005 HERIERARE Oil pump connecting stud 1
6 11329010 FFO Snap ring 10 1
7 10121001 THREHE Hook driving shaft oil tube 1
8 10112020 SRR Oil pump installing base 1
9 W03002 B Spring washer 1
10 209512001 B2ETSM11/64" x40 L=10.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=10.5 1
1 10103022 SHRAIE il pump bushing 1
12 101530007 HERIBET Plunger Screw 1
13 10127013 e Plunger spring 1
14 10122018 |Eh:EES Plunger 1
15 [10120001 [sehze Oil pump 1
16 504093 |ﬁ§]’M3 L=6 Screw M3 L=6 3
17 10111003 I‘iﬁirﬁﬂ‘f‘% Oil pump impeller 1
18 10112021 |;‘Ha§ﬂ+§ﬁ¥§}b§ Oil pump impeller cover 1
19 10111007 BEES Lubricating oil pump cover 1
20 101530006 BRETST2.9 L=10 Screw ST2.9 L=10 3
21 1012000100 (RS Lubricating oil pump component 1
22 |10136001 el Rubber joint 1
23 14112007 poEs 7] Over wire hook 1
1
1
1
4
1
3
4

27 113811004 IZ2zi{%:3 Cable band

28 |14036004 [ Oil nozzle

29 14036002 (Bl Oil nozzle

30 20429001 JHERE6.5 Qil pipe clamp spring 6.5
31 14021001 SHED4x D6 Tubing ®4x®6 0.15M
32 30129007 HEREG Qil pipe clamp spring 6

33 10123010 % Oil wick

34 14036003 L Oil nozzle

35 14022011 O Rubber ring

36 140530001 CHEETRET Oil volume adjusting screw
37 14423001 I@i&fﬁ Oil felt felt

38 14427003 |l§];‘ﬁi¥§§é Asphalt felt clamp

39 101511004 |Q§€]SM3/16"><28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7

40 10112023 |l§],$§9€ Oil tube clamp

41 10121007 I@iﬁgiﬂﬁ- Oil return tube component
42 10121008 [E] Oil return tube

43 10112025

HEAEER (2D

Oil line fixing plate (H)

44 101511010

4857SM9/64"x40 L=11 (8%}

Screw SM9/64"x40 L=11 (H)

25 [10123010 B il wick (H)

46 1443000900 SHERTEES B Oil measuring device
47 140516001 ks Nut

48 14028001 e Washer

49 [14012006 RS BEER Pull spring fixing plate
50 |14011004 SRR TES Shell

51 14002005 Smi Guide pillar

52 [14030002-01 EE3 Float

53 |H05040 OB Ring 6

54 [101511026 b25TSM15/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64°X28 L=9
55  [11412200200 R Oil_mark

56 13811015

Hiii]

Oil window

JEY Y FOY (Y DG Y (G Y U DU Y (U PP Y (G Y (UG ) Y (S Y (Y Y PO (S




8. BalifEliX#l/Automatic Reverse Feed Components (1)

FS NO NEEE Part NO B PartName TR Description #&8 Number
1 101511004 B2ETSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 2
2 1443000700 LEDXT4E{4 LED Light asm 1
3 1443000400 ST XRBAF Double switch components 1
4 131502001 82573/16" x28 L=6.5 Screw 3/16"x28 L=6.5 4
5 116530003 B2ETSM15/64" x28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=14.5 2
6 'W02004 GB/T93-19873##M6 Spring washer M6 2
7 11628005 A R EEIRET R Washer 2
8 1443001000 BB Auto reverse feed solenoid 1

11443001400 BRI IR L (PL) Auto reverse feed solenoid (PL) 1
9 11326005 7 Pin 1
10 113829001 RAZGEMEFFO#EE1.5 Cotter pin 1
1 11322040 et Rubber plunger 1
12 11328031 Eg Washer 1
13 |H05014 |GB/T896-19867F I 12 Snap ring 12 1
14 11227006 |Eiﬂ1ﬂi2¥4i§fﬂﬁ§$% Plunger spring 1
15 13812034 EEhERERLER Auto reverse feed connecting rod 1
16 141516014 B2EFSM11/64" x40 Nut SM11/64" x40 2
17 141520004 FHEEESLMAIRETSM11/64" x40 Screw SM11/64" x40 1
18 112516007 BREFISM1/4" % 28 Nut SM1/4"x28 1
19 14104005 BEhEhEk R Auto reverse feed crank 1
20 112520001 [FrEEERaHRETSM1/4" x 28 Screw SM1/4"x28 1
21 114112024 Iﬁifﬂfﬂiz*ﬂﬁﬂ Auto reverse feed pull shaft 1
22 1138NS12001 |@§]SM9/64'X40 Screw SM9/64" x40 1
23 113811004 |@2€¥Lﬁ Cable band 9
24 1443000800 R LR R R Thread trimmer solenoid asm. 1
25 14112002 G R ST 2R Bracket 1
26 101511026 BRETSM15/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"X28 L=9 2
27 N01005 V25 M4 Nut M4 2




8. BxfEliX#l/Automatic Reverse Feed Components (1)

FS NO NEE Part NO BFR PartName TR Description #&8 Number
28 [113822005 e Washer 1
29 [112516006 IEEFSM1/4"X40 Nut SM1/4"X40 1
30 |wo2002 GB/T97.1-1985; Washer 4 2
31 [14126001 LK PR AT Pin 1
32 |14105001 RS Rod 1
33 14127001 SN Lower sensor 1
34 [141520001 EREEREFFRAIRETSM1/64"X40 Screw SM11/64"x40 1

1144NS20001 $EL ST IRERETSM11/64 x40 (HL) [Screw SM11/64"x40 (HL) 1
35 141520003 SHREEETSM11/64"x40 Screw SM11/64"X40 1
36 |14105002 ARENERT Rod 1




9. E¥. BEHEERIERY /Presser Bar & Auto Lifter Components

S NO NS Part NO 2R PartName BHRAR Description #8 Number
1 101511010 BRETSM9/64"x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=11 1
2 10128002 ERIRTIRETEE Washer 1
3 13811029 ERMRE Hand lifter 1
4 001004 Rubber ring 1
5 1441000200 [ERMRF D BB Hand lifter cam asm 1
6 131520001 RIATFHREUE Screw 1
7 |10128016 [ iismnE Washer 2
8 1441200300 BT Front lever assembly 1
9 1441200400 A ERIBIFTAT O SR Lift front lever component 1
10 14428002 #1486.5x13x0.8 \Washer 6.5x13x0.8 1
11 14412005 [ERIFHENR Lifting plate 1
12 H05003 GB/T896-1986 12 5 Snap ring 5 2
13 14412006 EZg Pull rod 1
14 1441200700 IALRTIR B4 Pine line roof asm. 1
15 1441201800 RIERiRB Loose line roof asm. 1
16 14036006 EHEL Seal joint 1
17 14029002 £ 08 Circlip ®8 1
18 14022006 IWEERHE Loose pipe sealing sleeve 1
19 14029001 K& 06 Circlip ®6 1
20 1442201000 IRt Pull sleeve assembly 1
21 140530006 R RELIZETMS Screw M5 1
22 113512001 REMS Nut M5 2
23 14022007 INESERHE Sealing plug 1
24 14012005 INESE TER Wire presser 1
25 113511004 B2ETM4 L=8 Screw M4 L=8 1
26 14412009 AT Loose lever 1
27 131520003 WAEATATAARETD=6.35 Loose lever lever screw D=6.35 1
28 144520002 A TTHRAR S \Wire release plate pin 1
29 |H05002 (GB/T896- 1986143 Snap ring 3 1
30 1441201000 NS ESTERAN Loose wire catheter support assembly 1
31 113511004 1RETM4 L=8 Screw M4 L=8 1
32 14012010 INESE FER Wire release press plate 1
33 14412010 NS 75 Wire release bracket upper 1
34 101511001 B2£TSM3/16"X28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"X28 L=9 2
35 14427002 INETRIRES Spring 1
36 114511015 BRETSM9/64x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64x40 L=6 1
37 13108001 I=lE] Ring 1
38 14412011 A ERITRAT Presser foot lever 1
39 14412012 AR ST Knee control lever rear lever 1

40 101520004 HEERIRIATIRETSM3/16" x 32 Screw SM3/16"x32 i
41 14422006 TR EREATA TR RS Rubber pad 1
42 144520004 JSATITRAARET Hinge screw 1
43 14412015 BEaEREATT Knee lifter back lever 1
44 14428001 SFHVE8.2x15x% 1 Flat washer 8.2x15x1 1
45 137520001 AR T Axial screw 1
46 N01012 BREIM6 Nut M6 1
47 14402006 BEshiaERTE Knee lifter connecting rod 1
48 14411001 YERERES Whell 1
49 [11329020 P45 Snap ring 5 1
50 12928008 SEHE]5.6x9.7x0.8 'Wwasher 5.6x9.7x0.8 1
51 14022017 RIS Seal cap 1
52 114426001 EBRg kL Connector 1
53 113516004 [E=12EM8 Flange nuts M8 1
54 11322008 ERRLER EEA Washer 1
se 11443000200 T ERIER R SRR Solenoid asm 1
11443000700 TRERIEERIKBNE (B Solenoid asm (H) 1
56 |101511001 $2ETSM3/16"X28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"X28 L=9 4
- 1311600100 EERVE Presser foot asm 1
1131600100 SEEMEG (B Presser foot asm (H) 1
58 101511009 BRETSMI/64"x40 L=10.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=10.5 1
59 11402009 EF Presser bar 1
60 10103012 EFIE Presser bar bushing,lower 1
61 10122112 [EBTHE Pressure bar oil cover 1
62 1440900200 ETSERE Strut guide asm 1
63 14426002 [ETSARIER Push rod guide pin 1
64 H05002 GB/T896-19864 Snap ring 3 2
65 |101515007 $2ETSM1/4"x40 L=8 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=8 1
66 14409002 ETSEE Presser bar guide bracket 1
67 10102003 EAESAHT Press regulating guide bar 1
& 113827010 B Press regulating spring 1
10127024 AEEE (B Press regulating spring (H) 1
70 1138NS30003 EEIRETSM1/2"%28 Screw SM1/2"x28 1
71 1138NS16005 AEIREISM1/2"x28 Nut SM1/2"x28 1
72 114428001 SEEVES5x 10x0.8 \Washer5x10x0.8 1
73 114122001 TR Side cover 1
10 3
(-PL)

10. [5HERLEEIEE: (-PL)/Boat patch cord(-PL)

ES NO NEHEE Part NO 2R PartName TR Description #& Number
1 114430012 RADRRES IR Coder patch cord 1
2 114430013 EaaEREEE Solenoid asm patch cord 1
3 114430016 BEnhfEhkkirtiEg Auto reverse feed patch cord 1




11. B, BISIAERIERME/Oil Ceservoir & Knee Lifter Components

FS NO NEHES Part NO B PartName AR Description #& Number
i 14022001 REER Seal i
2 101511023 B2ETSM3/16"x28 L=6.5 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=6.5 il
3 10131001 SRR Oil reservoir magnet 1
4 505242 182£TM6 L=40 Screw M6 L=40 2
5 13801008 Meiiae Oil reservoir 1
6 505240 B2ETM6 L=20 Screw M6 L=20 2
7 20528014 i Washer 1
8 301511015 B2£TSM3/8" L=28 Screw SM3/8" L=28 1
9 14013023 EBEC AR Wire clamp 1
10 113511004 125TM4 L=8 Screw M4 L=8 i
11 1401202700 A R &) AR Knee lifter crank asm il
12 10112027 A FERIX G AR Knee lifter crank il
13 S07020 BRETM6 L=20 Screw M6 L=20 2
14 101516004 IZEIM6 Nut M6 3
15 101512002 BZETM6 L=24.5 Screw M6 L=24.5 1
16 14027016 SR E Knee lifter spring 1
17 H05010 GB/T896-19861%4E9 Snap ring 9 1
18 1400200100 TR Knee lifter shaft 1

.

N S S Y

12. H:kk34/Machine Head Accessories

FS NO NEHES Part NO B PartName AR Description #& Number
1 1011203100 HSLERA Hinge component 2
2 14022022 L EEE Die cushion 2
3 101530010 HELERAREET (P19) Nail (P19) 2
4 10131004 BRB227]) (/N) Screw driver (small ) i
5 10131003 12447] () Screw driver (medium) 1
6 20731047 18427 (K) Screw driver (large) 1
7 10122060 LR Head connecting rubber cushion 2
8 14022023 ez Nose support 2
9 101530014 #25TM4 L=20 Screw M4 L=20 6
10 115011003 HLSThE Machine head rest pin 1
1 13817001 HlEDBx1#14 Needle DBx1#14 4
10117002 HIEDPx5#21 (B4 Needle DPx5#21 (H) 4
12 20131039 sk Funnel 1
10118003 i Bobbin 2
13 (10818501 KT (HL) Bobbin (HL) 2
13818002 B (-P) Bobbin (-P) 2
14 |1141NS30001 55T (P25) Nail (P25) 4
15 1381101200 SR Oiler component 1
16 14411002 AT Disk tray 1
17 114131001 Fh=E Dust cover 1
18 11411029 EL g Syringe 1
19 11431038 #OEH Butter 0.003Kg
20 1383100300 CRERAE Thread stand asm. 1
21 20131019 CREEFTTRBAFIR R Spool rest rod rubber cap 1
22 W01047 HEMS Washer M5 2
23 S04050 #2ETMS5 L=16 Screw M5 L=16 3
24 N01034 12FM5 Nut M5 4
25 13831022 Spool rest arm upper 1
26 10113011 Thread guide ring 2
27 10113010 Thread guide ring 2
28 13831019 Spool rest rod upper 1
29 13831021 Spool rest rod joint 1
30 13831020 Spool rest rod lower 1
31 10122106 Spool rest rod rubber ring 2
32 |W01052 Washer M16 2
33 N02008 12FM16 Nut M16 1
34 S04051 Screw M5 L=31.5 1
35 N01034 Nut M5 2
36 W03002 Spring washer M5 2
37 13831023 Spool rest arm lower 1
38 13831024 Spool rest 2
39 20131010 Spool rest cushion 2
40 20131006 Spool pin 2
41 13831025 Spool retainer 2

NI BIRAT]

ARGEAELINL

SIRERIEETNST

AL PERNIEEMNTHHIIIR=FREXERER10085

NO.1008 , DONGHAI AVENUE EAST, JIAOJIANG DISTRICT, TAIZHOU CITY , ZHEJIANG

HR4m: 318000
EPHEED:

E3iE: 0086-0576-88177788 88177789
f£H: 0086-0576-88177758
ERHEED:

E3iE: 0086-0576-88177782 88177774
€8 0086-0576-88177787
REREEIRSHRIE: 400-8876858
http://www.chinajack.com

BRHNEER, BABITEN, USTAHE,

You will be not informed if the file has been revised.Please set sample as standard.

H#A: 2020.12

WEATARBSS

http://www.chinajack.com



	A6F零件样本手册-2020
	A6F零件样本手册-20201
	A6F零件样本手册-20202
	A6F零件样本手册-20203
	A6F零件样本手册-20204
	A6F零件样本手册-20206
	A6F零件样本手册-20207
	A6F零件样本手册-20208
	A6F零件样本手册-20209
	A6F零件样本手册-202010
	A6F零件样本手册-202011

